WITHOUT OVERMOLD
WITH OVERMOLD
COMMON LEADS
Spraying Systems Co.
c
DESCRIPTION:
REVISION NO.
REFERENCE:
SHEET:
DATA SHEET
DS98552
DWG SIZE: A
1
04/07/26
98552 METRI-PACK CABLE
FOR 55295 & 115880
e-CHEMSAVER
NOTES
·   DESIGNED FOR TEEJET  55295 & 115880 e-CHEMSAVER ELECTRIC SOLENOID VALVE
·   EXCELLENT WATER TIGHT SEALS
·   TWO WIRE CONFIGURATION WITH FEMALE METRI-PACK CONNECTOR
·   OPTIONAL OVERMOLDED FEMALE TYCO SUPERSEAL CONNECTOR
    -   OVERMOLDED VERSION REQUIRED FOR 115880 e-CHEMSAVER
ORDERING INFORMATION
CABLE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER EXAMPLE:
                                   98552-2-05-VX
CABLE LENGTH CODE
0  =   CONNECTOR ONLY
05  =      0.5 METER (20")
15  =      1.5 METER (60")
30  =    3.0 METER (120")
60  =    6.0 METER (240")
100   = 10.0 METER (390")
200  =  20.0 METER (800")
CONNECTOR AND WIRING CODE SUFFIX
·  FIRST LETTER REFERS TO CONNECTOR CODE
·  SECOND LETTER REFERS TO WIRING CODE
   *(REFERENCE CATALOG 51A pg. 117)
RED
BLACK
2 PIN FEMALE METRI-PACK
CONNECTOR
PIN B = BLACK
PIN A = RED
CONNECTOR OVERMOLD
BLANK = NO OVERMOLD
2 = OVERMOLD
PIN 2 = BLACK
PIN 1 = RED
2 PIN FEMALE TYCO
SUPERSEAL CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR OVERMOLD
}